PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Konstantine lourcha	05/28/2009	
Michael Doggett	06/01/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.	
Street Address:	One AMD Place	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12409592

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: RSolomon@volpe-koenig.com

Correspondent Name: Volpe and Koenig, P.C.

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 2: United Plaza, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMD-080097N-RIS/KLL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert I. Solomon

Total Attachments: 4

source=AMD-080097N-Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=AMD-080097N-Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 500874166 REEL: 022763 FRAME: 0432

12409592

CH \$40.00

source=AMD-080097N-Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=AMD-080097N-Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022763 FRAME: 0433

ASSIGNMENT

Konstantine Iourcha, residing at 7186 Wooded Lake Drive, San Jose, California 95120, the United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America; and Michael Doggett, residing at Svenska vägen 4, 226 39 Lund, Sweden, a citizen of Australia (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ANGULAR INVARIANT TEXTURE LEVEL OF DETAIL GENERATION

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 12/409,592, filed March 24, 2009.

Advanced Micro Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One AMD Place, Sunnyvale, California 94085, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

1 of 4

_PATENT___

REEL: 022763 FRAME: 0434

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein co	nveyed are
free and clear of any encumbrance.	
-	

at AMO Sunnyrale.	day of Shay, 200)9
at AMO Sunnyrale.		
(Place)		
Assignor Signature:	Witness Signature:	
Konstantine Iourcha (L.S.)		
	Witness Printed Name:	
State of		
SS.		
County of		
On this day of Moy, Konstantine Iourcha, to me known to be the executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowingly and willingly and for the purpose	knowledged that he executed the same	
	al the day and year immediately abo	ve
written.	Steon	
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	•	
-	SUSAN P. FLORES COMM. #1828774	



EXECUTED under seal on this	s Ist	day of	June	٤	, 2009
at Lund University, S	WEDE	N .			
(Place)					
Assignor Signature:		Witness	Signatu	ire:	
\sim 1	•	1	A L.	(/	
Michael Doggett (L.S	.)	-47	474		
		Witness	Printed	Name:	
		TOMA	s AKE	nine Màc	100
State of					
ss	;.				
County of					
On this day of Michael Doggett, to me known to be the foregoing instrument, and acknown and willingly and for the purposes the Witness my hand and Notar written.	the pers wledged erein c	son descri d that he e ontained.	bed her executed	ein and who I the same kr	executed nowingly
Williem.					
		Notary 1	Public	and the second s	
My Commission Expires:					
	\sim 1	(S. L.	
	2nd	With	nes s	Signature	•
	$\frac{1}{\sqrt{y}}$	~	$\overline{}$		
	2nd	Wife	1622	Printed /	Vame:
	7:	m Ra	Smos	5560	_
	4 of	f 4			

PATENT REEL: 022763 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 06/02/2009